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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To_  Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Duxton Farms Ltd

129 249 243

Richard

Magides

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous notice was dated

2. Previous and present voting power

26 /10 /2023
01 ;07 ; 2022
28 /06 / 2022

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3)

in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)

Previous notice

Present notice

Person's votes

Voting power (5)

Person's votes

Voting power (5)

ORDINARY SHARES

9,799,511 23.44%

10,203,761

24.49%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the
substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of Consideration Class and Person's votes
change relevant interest change (6) given in relation number of affected
changed to change (7) securities
affected
Refer to
Annexure A
4. Present relevant interests
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:
Holder of Registered Person entitled Nature of Class and Person's votes
relevant holder of to be registered relevant number of
interest securities as holder (8) interest (6) securities
Refer to

Annexure A




604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Richard Magides C/- Tilbrook Rasheed, 13 Greenhill Road, Wayville SA 5034
|
Signature

print name RICHARD MAM capacity
sign here date 26 / 10 /2023
DIRECTIONS

) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an

equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to
throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the

form.
) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
3 See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
@ The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
6) Include details of:

@ any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any
document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or
arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to

which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

W) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom’e
entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom
the relevant interest was acquired.

) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




This is Annexure A referred to in Form 604

3. Changes in relevant interests

Consideration
Date of change Person whose relevant interest Nature of givgn in

changed change (6) relation to
change (7)

25/11/2022 Zentree Investments Limited Purchase 4,505
28/11/2022 Zentree Investments Limited Purchase 12,792
31/5/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 32,656
1/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 44,349
5/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 63,972
6/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 69,224
7/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 17,450
13/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 5215
14/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 22,293
15/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 22,262
20/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 52,348
23/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 625
27/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 5,747
28/6/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 3,446
4/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 2,258
6/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 8
10/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 3,190
10/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 6,571
10/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 6,571
13/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 6,647
13/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 6,697
17/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 6,697
17/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 6,568
18/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 20,082
20/7/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 20,018
22/9/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 26,888
5/10/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 16,136
6/10/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 1
9/10/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 1
13/10/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 516
18/10/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 1
20/10/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 28,090
26/10/2023 Richard Magides Purchase 41,703
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Annexure A - DBF

Class and

number of

securities
affected

Ordinary
Shares

3,000
8,519
23,092
31,357
45,551
50,000
12,980
3,879
16,582
16,559
39,528
472
4,373
2,622
1,718
6
2,427
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
4,941
14,994
15,059
20,000
11,826
1
1
373

19,999
29,390

Person's
votes
affected

3,000
8,519
23,092
31,357
45,551
50,000
12,980
3,879
16,582
16,559
39,528
472
4,373
2,622
1,718

2,427
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
4,941

14,994

15,059

20,000

11,826

373

19,999
29,390



Present relevant interests

Annexure A - DBF

Holder of relevant | Registered holder of | Person entitled to be Nature of Class and | Person's
interest securiites registered as holder | relevantinterest | number of votes
securities
Richard Magides HSBC Bank RAMWINES Pty Ltd Registered 8,359,975 20.07%
Australia Holder
HSBC Bank Zentree Investments Registered 1,213,974 2.91%
Australia Limited Holder
BNP Paribas Zentree Investments Registered 237,081 0.57%
Limited Holder
BNP Paribas Richard Magides Registered 392,731 0.94%
Holder
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