Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

<u>Го</u> Company	Name/Scheme									
ACN/ARSN										
. Details of	substantial hold	er(1)								
lame										
.CN/ARSN (if	applicable)									
nere was a ch Ibstantial hol	nange in the interes Ider on	ts of the	/	/						
-	otice was given to tootice was dated	the company on		/						
. Previous	and present voti	ng power								
he total numb ı when last re	equired, and when n	ow required, to give	hares in the co e a substantial	ompany o I holding	or voting interests notice to the com	in the scheme tha npany or scheme, a	t the substantial re as follows:	holder or an	associate (2) had a relevant	
	Class of securi	ties (4)	Previous notice Person's votes		Voting power (Voting power (5)		otice otes Vot		
			1 0/30/13	70103	voting power (<u> </u>	1 0130113 1	0.005	ang power (o)	
articulars of e	each change in, or older was last require Date of change	change in the nature	itial holding no	t interes otice to t Nature change	he company or scl	al holder or an asso heme are as follow Consideration given in relati to change (7)	on r	ecurities of t Class and number of securities affected	he company or scheme, since Person's votes affected	
. Present r	elevant interests									
articulars of e	each relevant intere	st of the substantia	l holder in voti	ing secu	rities after the cha	ange are as follows	:			
	Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities			entitled egistered der (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	r	Class and number of securities	Person's votes	

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address

Signature

print name capacity

sign here date /

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

This is Annexure A referred to in Form 604

3. Changes in relevant interests

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
				Ordinary Shares	
25/11/2022	Zentree Investments Limited	Purchase	4,505	3,000	3,000
28/11/2022	Zentree Investments Limited	Purchase	12,792	8,519	8,519
31/5/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	32,656	23,092	23,092
1/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	44,349	31,357	31,357
5/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	63,972	45,551	45,551
6/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	69,224	50,000	50,000
7/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	17,450	12,980	12,980
13/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	5,215	3,879	3,879
14/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	22,293	16,582	16,582
15/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	22,262	16,559	16,559
20/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	52,348	39,528	39,528
23/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	625	472	472
27/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	5,747	4,373	4,373
28/6/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	3,446	2,622	2,622
4/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	2,258	1,718	1,718
6/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	8	6	6
10/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	3,190	2,427	2,427
10/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	6,571	5,000	5,000
10/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	6,571	5,000	5,000
13/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	6,647	5,000	5,000
13/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	6,697	5,000	5,000
17/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	6,697	5,000	5,000
17/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	6,568	4,941	4,941
18/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	20,082	14,994	14,994
20/7/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	20,018	15,059	15,059
22/9/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	26,888	20,000	20,000
5/10/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	16,136	11,826	11,826
6/10/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	1	1	1
9/10/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	1	1	1
13/10/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	516	373	373
18/10/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	1	1	1
20/10/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	28,090	19,999	19,999
26/10/2023	Richard Magides	Purchase	41,703	29,390	29,390

4. Present relevant interests

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securiites	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Richard Magides	HSBC Bank Australia	RAMWINES Pty Ltd	Registered Holder	8,359,975	20.07%
	HSBC Bank Australia	Zentree Investments Limited	Registered Holder	1,213,974	2.91%
	BNP Paribas	Zentree Investments Limited	Registered Holder	237,081	0.57%
	BNP Paribas	Richard Magides	Registered Holder	392,731	0.94%